
 Iowa State USBC 

 Unofficial Current Standings as of 3.24.25 after 3 weekends of 6 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's Team, Team, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Bowling Gnomies 1936727 2,815 Creston, IA 

 2 The Incredibowls 1936726 2,796 Creston, IA 

 3 Gutterly Awesome 2027100 2,792 Winthrop, IA 

 4 M&M Motors  1945620 2,784 Creston, IA 

 5 Double Trouble 2016884 2,769 Mason City, IA 

 6 Barak's Beauties 2079738 2,758 Clinton, IA 

 7 Goerend Girls  1984866 2,746 West Union, IA 

 8 Cornelius Seed 1989374 2,745 Maquoketa, IA 

 9 Split Personalities 2082958 2,728 Burlington, IA 

 10 Cardinal Lanes 1  1969032 2,724 Newton, IA 

 11 Paulsen A/C Repair 1989377 2,721 Maquoketa, IA 

 12 Whispering Pines 1954212 2,716 Clarinda, IA 

 13 Scentsy Strikers 1988033 2,710 West Union, IA 

 14 Lots of balls 1989890 2,708 Maquoketa, IA 

 15 Dolls with balls 2074296 2,705 FULTON, IL 

 16 Tombstone Bowl Ladies 2019628 2,704 MONMOUTH, IL 

 17 Duece Heaven  2043780 2,696 Davenport, IA 

 18 Fire and Ice II 1954288 2,695 Johnston, IA 

 19 Ruhl & Ruhl 2051295 2,688 Camanche, IA 

 20 Delicious Divas 1962890 2,684 Ankeny, IA 

 21 brockway 1950253 2,683 Burlington, IA 

 22 Make-A-Splash 1988850 2,681 Maquoketa, IA 

 23 Cardinal Lanes 2 1969033 2,669 Newton, IA 

 24 Watering Can  2051865 2,668 Keokuk, IA 

 25 Lane Lions 1948621 2,666 Council Bluffs, IA 

 26 Drunk Wives Club 2027097 2,651 Winthrop, IA 

 27 Mirror Finishes 2054135 2,649 Burlington, IA 

 28 Dolls with Balls #2 2009759 2,648 Charles City, IA 

 29 The Bowling Stones 2012776 2,647 Alta Vista, IA 

 29 Ultra Lounge 2021130 2,647 Vinton, IA 

 31 Gals w Balls 2039404 2,644 Grinnell, IA 

 32 PURE LUCK 1943905 2,643 Reinbeck, IA 

 33 Split Decision 2078874 2,642 Burlington, IA 

 34 BFBBG 2011160 2,633 Marshalltown, IA 

 34 MILLER TIME 1943906 2,633 Reinbeck, IA 

 36 Davenport Diva's 1 2007184 2,632 Bettendorf, IA 

 37 MEYERS & JAMES  2051866 2,631 Keokuk, IA 

 38 The Bowling Stones 2042349 2,630 Waterloo, IA 

 39 Davenport Diva's 2 2007183 2,626 Bettendorf, IA 

 40 Beth Vermermeulen Team 2 2028236 2,624 Asbury, IA 

 41 T & D Repair 1944352 2,620 Burlington, IA 

 42 Davenport Diva's 3 2007182 2,619 Bettendorf, IA 

 43 UFCW 2091207 2,616 Marshalltown, IA 

 44 Stanton Insurance 2095025 2,608 Burlington, IA 

 45 Always On Top 1989375 2,605 Maquoketa, IA 

 46 Baking by Karen 1947093 2,601 Lewis, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's Team, Team, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 47 Lane Lizards 1948620 2,600 Council Bluffs, IA 

 48 Friends 1968332 2,598 Pella, IA 

 49 Jan's Sh!$ 2043777 2,596 Davenport, IA 

 50 Feisty Four 2043779 2,594 Davenport, IA 

 50 SCOTTYS 1943907 2,594 Reinbeck, IA 

 Women's Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Zismer Nicole L.  \ McLaughlin Samantha  1989376 1,532 Maquoketa, IA 

 M.  

 2 Hunt Amanda M.  \ Streeter-Kelly Erin J.  1989374 1,526 Maquoketa, IA 

 3 Orth Lori L.  \ Shannon Kaitlyn D.  2078874 1,507 Burlington, IA 

 4 Nixon Jodi L.  \ McFarland Marla   1936726 1,487 Creston, IA 

 5 Simon Christy K.  \ Nyenhuis Tammy L.  2043780 1,476 Davenport, IA 

 6 Wiedow Monica R.  \ Campbell Brittany  1988033 1,472 West Union, IA 

 A.  

 7 Tegeler Rebecca   \ Spies Litisha E.  1984866 1,463 West Union, IA 

 8 Slingluff Leah S.  \ Smith Stacy   2005126 1,456 Melbourne, IA 

 9 Murphy Abigail K.  \ Goodin Haley R.  2009759 1,454 Charles City, IA 

 10 Burr Susan L.  \ Clifton Rita R.  2043778 1,427 Davenport, IA 

 11 Guyer Joyce   \ Wolcott Tanya N.  1988033 1,423 West Union, IA 

 12 Tryon Camille A.  \ Reel Christina A.  1932761 1,422 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 12 Rule Olivia   \ Dray Denael   2051865 1,422 Keokuk, IA 

 14 Johnston Jade A.  \ Lee Meredith A.  2074440 1,421 Mt Pleasant, IA 

 14 Bergstrom Susan C.  \ Stofferahn Suzie   1945620 1,421 Creston, IA 

 16 Zell Dee Dee A.  \ Arment Brenda L.  2039404 1,420 Grinnell, IA 

 17 Levins Brooke A.  \ Gordon Brianna L.  1944352 1,419 Burlington, IA 

 18 Gustafson Michele K.  \ Van Zuuk Chasity 1943905 1,411 Reinbeck, IA 

 18 Paulsen Erica A.  \ Paulsen Joyce A.  1989377 1,411 Maquoketa, IA 

 20 Rhine Tammy L.  \ Briner Cindy   1936727 1,407 Creston, IA 

 21 Covey Mary E.  \ Edwards Shalee   2007183 1,406 Bettendorf, IA 

 21 Lyons Kim E.  \ Wilder Desiree J.  2011160 1,406 Marshalltown, IA 

 23 Frischmeyer Julie   \ Hasselmann Tina R.  1943903 1,405 Reinbeck, IA 

 24 Hager Renae   \ Habben Dawn C.  2023198 1,404 Whittemore, IA 

 24 Register Elawna W.  \ Register Elizabeth  2019628 1,404 MONMOUTH, IL 

 A.  

 24 Lennon Tiffany A.  \ Klink Morgan L.  2015025 1,404 Harcourt, IA 

 27 Kail Carolina   \ Eich Melissa M.  2091207 1,398 Marshalltown, IA 

 27 Tevis Vanessa L.  \ Fank Kimberly M.  2027097 1,398 Winthrop, IA 

 27 Tudor Elissa R.  \ Boggess Becky L.  2027100 1,398 Winthrop, IA 

 30 Hayes Tayler R.  \ Wilhelm Heather M.  1989375 1,397 Maquoketa, IA 

 31 Throndson Carrie   \ Boehmer Tasha   2012775 1,396 Alta Vista, IA 

 32 Straw Megan J.  \ Knight Ashley J.  2027096 1,395 Winthrop, IA 

 32 Moritz Nicole R.  \ Moritz Donna A.  2043779 1,395 Davenport, IA 

 34 Tobias Linda   \ Carr Kimberly   2090724 1,394 Basco, IL 

 34 Mapel Amy J.  \ Brissey Jennifer   2005284 1,394 West Burlington, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 36 Merdanovic Melisa   \ Wisco Gabrielle L. 1989374 1,393 Maquoketa, IA 

 37 Michel Karla J.  \ Dotzenrod Jaymes A.  1984866 1,392 West Union, IA 

 37 Miller Theresa A.  \ Handley Cathy L.  2039404 1,392 Grinnell, IA 

 39 Sheridan-Meinsma Tanley L.  \ Bennett  2079738 1,391 Clinton, IA 

 Natalie H.  

 39 Meyers Edith L.  \ Kiefer Evelyn M.  2083634 1,391 Brighton, IA 

 41 Simpson Molly E.  \ Davis Mandy K.  2019628 1,390 MONMOUTH, IL 

 42 Quick Jennifer R.  \ Crawford Samantha S. 1980410 1,389 Huxley, IA 

 43 Friend Maureen J.  \ Dermer Carol J.  2095025 1,385 Burlington, IA 

 44 Meinsma Sheridan L.  \ Dornbush  2079738 1,383 Clinton, IA 

 Kimberly M.  

 45 Gregory Tammie J.  \ Price Andrea R.  1969033 1,380 Newton, IA 

 45 Kruger Diana L.  \ Eilers DeAnn M.  1943904 1,380 Reinbeck, IA 

 45 Nagle Sasha V.  \ Graves Allyson M.  1943905 1,380 Reinbeck, IA 

 45 Alexander Beth D.  \ New Myra L.  1954212 1,380 Clarinda, IA 

 49 Monroe Kacie R.  \ Anderson Melisa M.  2011160 1,378 Marshalltown, IA 

 49 Yaley Nikita M.  \ Gadbaw Heather M.  2082958 1,378 Burlington, IA 

 Women's Singles, Singles, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Register Elawna W.  2019628 909 MONMOUTH, IL 

 2 Rice Cassi A.  1969033 807 Newton, IA 

 3 Budzyn Amanda E.  1950253 787 Burlington, IA 

 4 Rumple Rachel L.  2095024 782 Tingley, IA 

 5 Merrick Jenna S.  1989890 773 Maquoketa, IA 

 6 Phillips Sarah L.  2028237 771 Dubuque, IA 

 7 Lee Meredith A.  2074440 770 Mt Pleasant, IA 

 8 Wisco Gabrielle L.  1989374 766 Maquoketa, IA 

 9 McLaughlin Samantha M.  1989376 762 Maquoketa, IA 

 10 Willenbring Stephanie E.  1983436 760 Dubuque, IA 

 11 Ihnen Melissa A.  1947093 756 Lewis, IA 

 12 Burchett Cortney I.  1954288 755 Johnston, IA 

 13 Ball Renee L.  2049310 754 Fruitland, IA 

 14 Nixon Jodi L.  1936726 752 Creston, IA 

 14 Yaley Nikita M.  2082958 752 Burlington, IA 

 16 Knutson Jessica K.  1943907 750 Reinbeck, IA 

 16 Brown Susan E.  1991929 750 Stronghurst, IL 

 18 Neel Sandy   2016884 748 Mason City, IA 

 19 Gordon Brianna L.  1944352 747 Burlington, IA 

 19 Kail Carolina   2091207 747 Marshalltown, IA 

 21 Meinsma Sheridan L.  2079738 746 Clinton, IA 

 22 Moritz Nicole R.  2043779 745 Davenport, IA 

 23 Wilder Desiree J.  2011160 742 Marshalltown, IA 

 23 Tevis Vanessa L.  2027097 742 Winthrop, IA 

 25 Brown Megan A.  2027100 741 Winthrop, IA 

 25 Kieffer Rachel M.  2028236 741 Asbury, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's Singles, Singles, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 25 Moeller RaShae J.  1943906 741 Reinbeck, IA 

 25 Bergstrom Susan C.  1945620 741 Creston, IA 

 29 Loring Robin D.  1947093 739 Lewis, IA 

 30 Tegeler Rebecca   1984866 738 West Union, IA 

 30 Johnston Jade A.  2074440 738 Mt Pleasant, IA 

 32 Graves Renee A.  2023198 736 Whittemore, IA 

 32 Dingman Karen L.  1950252 736 Burlington, IA 

 34 Sheridan-Meinsma Tanley L.  2079738 734 Clinton, IA 

 35 Miller Nancy   1945620 733 Creston, IA 

 36 Engelken Alison M.  2028236 732 Asbury, IA 

 37 Hallberg Miranda L.  2027099 730 Winthrop, IA 

 38 Honts Ronda L.  2049310 727 Fruitland, IA 

 38 Zell Dee Dee A.  2039404 727 Grinnell, IA 

 40 Boston Liz M.  1948621 726 Council Bluffs, IA 

 41 Rynearson Sherry   1962890 725 Ankeny, IA 

 42 Boyken Sheri R.  2023199 723 Whittemore, IA 

 43 Messer Gloria J.  2065434 721 Mt Pleasant, IA 

 43 Stofferahn Suzie   1945620 721 Creston, IA 

 43 Northup Tricia   2051865 721 Keokuk, IA 

 46 Anderson Kathleen A.  2023199 720 Whittemore, IA 

 47 Throndson Regan M.  2012775 719 Alta Vista, IA 

 47 Paulsen Erica A.  1989377 719 Maquoketa, IA 

 49 Rupe Angie M.  1948621 718 Council Bluffs, IA 

 50 Wiedow Monica R.  1988033 717 West Union, IA 

 50 Jennings Teri L.  1980411 717 Huxley, IA 

 50 Zismer Nicole L.  1989376 717 Maquoketa, IA 

 50 Holford Brenda L.  2078874 717 Burlington, IA 

 Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Register Elawna W.  2019628 2,387 MONMOUTH, IL 

 2 Rice Cassi A.  1969033 2,304 Newton, IA 

 2 Tegeler Rebecca   1984866 2,304 West Union, IA 

 4 Nixon Jodi L.  1936726 2,288 Creston, IA 

 5 Klemp Melanie   1943906 2,287 Reinbeck, IA 

 6 Burchett Cortney I.  1954288 2,219 Johnston, IA 

 7 Wilder Desiree J.  2011160 2,205 Marshalltown, IA 

 8 Miller Nancy   1945620 2,204 Creston, IA 

 8 Hunt Amanda M.  1989374 2,204 Maquoketa, IA 

 10 Moritz Nicole R.  2043779 2,203 Davenport, IA 

 11 Lazear Megan   1954288 2,192 Johnston, IA 

 12 Bergstrom Susan C.  1945620 2,189 Creston, IA 

 13 Kail Carolina   2091207 2,183 Marshalltown, IA 

 14 Campbell Brittany A.  1988033 2,181 West Union, IA 

 15 Sheridan-Meinsma Tanley L.  2079738 2,174 Clinton, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 16 McFarland Marla   1936726 2,169 Creston, IA 

 17 Yaley Nikita M.  2082958 2,166 Burlington, IA 

 18 Merrick Jenna S.  1989890 2,162 Maquoketa, IA 

 19 Boggess Becky L.  2027100 2,154 Winthrop, IA 

 20 Rule Olivia   2051865 2,153 Keokuk, IA 

 21 Lee Meredith A.  2074440 2,141 Mt Pleasant, IA 

 22 Neel Sandy   2016884 2,140 Mason City, IA 

 23 Wisco Gabrielle L.  1989374 2,138 Maquoketa, IA 

 24 Wiedow Monica R.  1988033 2,135 West Union, IA 

 25 Rumple Rachel L.  2095024 2,133 Tingley, IA 

 25 Hallberg Miranda L.  2027099 2,133 Winthrop, IA 

 27 Briner Cindy   1936727 2,131 Creston, IA 

 28 Phillips Sarah L.  2028237 2,128 Dubuque, IA 

 29 Kieffer Rachel M.  2028236 2,126 Asbury, IA 

 29 Northup Tricia   2051865 2,126 Keokuk, IA 

 31 Gustafson Michele K.  1943905 2,121 Reinbeck, IA 

 31 Gustafson Michele K.  1943907 2,121 Reinbeck, IA 

 31 Ihnen Melissa A.  1947093 2,121 Lewis, IA 

 34 Brown Megan A.  2027100 2,119 Winthrop, IA 

 35 Tevis Vanessa L.  2027097 2,118 Winthrop, IA 

 36 Orth Lori L.  2078874 2,117 Burlington, IA 

 37 Nyenhuis Tammy L.  2043780 2,116 Davenport, IA 

 38 Brown Susan E.  1991929 2,114 Stronghurst, IL 

 39 Simpson Molly E.  2019628 2,113 MONMOUTH, IL 

 40 Zell Dee Dee A.  2039404 2,111 Grinnell, IA 

 41 Dotzenrod Jaymes A.  1984866 2,109 West Union, IA 

 42 Knutson Jessica K.  1943907 2,108 Reinbeck, IA 

 43 Guyer Joyce   1988033 2,104 West Union, IA 

 44 Budzyn Amanda E.  1950253 2,103 Burlington, IA 

 44 Meinsma Sheridan L.  2079738 2,103 Clinton, IA 

 46 Covey Mary E.  2007183 2,102 Bettendorf, IA 

 47 Brissey Jennifer   2005284 2,101 West Burlington, IA 

 48 Simon Christy K.  2043780 2,099 Davenport, IA 

 49 Atlogic Belinda G.  2074318 2,098 Pleasant Hill, IA 

 50 Shannon Kaitlyn D.  2078874 2,097 Burlington, IA 

 50 Tryon Camille A.  1932761 2,097 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 50 Dingman Karen L.  1944352 2,097 Burlington, IA 

 Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Wilder Desiree J.  2011160 1,890 Marshalltown, IA 

 2 Willenbring Stephanie E.  1983436 1,863 Dubuque, IA 

 3 Wolfe Darla J.  1954289 1,828 Johnston, IA 

 4 Klink Morgan L.  2015025 1,809 Harcourt, IA 

 5 Wittenburg Jennifer L.  1979561 1,763 CEDAR FALLS, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 6 Bloom Cheryl K.  1989935 1,744 Denison, IA 

 7 Vermeulen Beth M.  2028235 1,673 Asbury, IA 

 8 Burke Tamara M.  2092782 1,667 Muscatine, IA 

 9 Seyb Joyce   2051866 1,661 Keokuk, IA 

 10 Lyons Kim E.  2011160 1,655 Marshalltown, IA 

 11 Thomas Tiffany E.  2028235 1,643 Asbury, IA 

 12 Fink Julie E.  1989935 1,642 Denison, IA 

 13 Kirkpatrick Shelly D.  2092782 1,628 Muscatine, IA 

 14 Lipes Roxann R.  1996805 1,623 Urbandale, IA 

 15 Thomas Jan M.  1996805 1,601 Urbandale, IA 

 16 Bloom Jerry Lynn   1989935 1,596 Denison, IA 

 17 Rule Olivia   2051865 1,577 Keokuk, IA 

 18 Thompson Sheri L.  1954289 1,569 Johnston, IA 

 19 Wilhelm Heather M.  1989375 1,566 Maquoketa, IA 

 20 Painter Erika L.  1989375 1,516 Maquoketa, IA 

 21 Athey Abbey E.  1979561 1,486 CEDAR FALLS, IA 

 22 Shea Debbie A.  1988850 1,462 Maquoketa, IA 

 23 Still Katie   2095024 1,449 Tingley, IA 

 24 Klocke Sandy K.  1988850 1,418 Maquoketa, IA 

 25 Michalski Michelle M.  2028235 1,416 Asbury, IA 

 26 Rule Donell E.  2051866 1,411 Keokuk, IA 

 27 Riley Sandra R.  2092782 1,369 Muscatine, IA 

 28 Roney Roberta I.  1977635 1,368 Des Moines, IA 

 29 Rethamel Denise M.  2092782 1,347 Muscatine, IA 

 30 Neathery Anna M.  2095024 1,251 Tingley, IA 

 31 Knight Ashley   2095024 1,241 Tingley, IA 

 32 Hayes Tayler R.  1989375 1,221 Maquoketa, IA 

 33 Proshuto Bonnie L.  1988850 1,190 Maquoketa, IA 

 34 Carr Amanda M.  1989375 1,162 Maquoketa, IA 

 35 Knoebel Bevan D.  1988850 1,146 Maquoketa, IA 

 36 Rumple Rachel L.  2095024 1,143 Tingley, IA 

 37 Firzlaff Jessica L.  2028235 1,124 Asbury, IA 

 Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Willenbring Stephanie E.  1983436 709 Dubuque, IA 

 2 Erickson Angela R.  1979562 639 CEDAR FALLS, IA 

 3 Wilder Desiree J.  2011160 637 Marshalltown, IA 

 4 Wolfe Darla J.  1954289 617 Johnston, IA 

 5 Bloom Jerry Lynn   1989935 598 Denison, IA 

 6 Bloom Cheryl K.  1989935 595 Denison, IA 

 6 Wittenburg Jennifer L.  1979561 595 CEDAR FALLS, IA 

 6 Kirkpatrick Shelly D.  2092782 595 Muscatine, IA 

 9 Lyons Kim E.  2011160 591 Marshalltown, IA 

 10 Erickson April L.  1979562 564 CEDAR FALLS, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State Women's Championship 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 11 Painter Erika L.  1989375 555 Maquoketa, IA 

 12 Thomas Tiffany E.  2028235 525 Asbury, IA 

 13 Seyb Joyce   2051866 522 Keokuk, IA 

 14 Thomas Jan M.  1996805 519 Urbandale, IA 

 15 Thompson Sheri L.  1954289 517 Johnston, IA 

 16 Athey Abbey E.  1979561 516 CEDAR FALLS, IA 

 17 Fink Julie E.  1989935 513 Denison, IA 

 18 Burke Tamara M.  2092782 507 Muscatine, IA 

 19 Rule Olivia   2051865 505 Keokuk, IA 

 20 Roney Roberta I.  1977635 502 Des Moines, IA 

 21 Rethamel Denise M.  2092782 501 Muscatine, IA 

 22 Shea Debbie A.  1988850 493 Maquoketa, IA 

 23 Lipes Roxann R.  1996805 486 Urbandale, IA 

 24 Rule Donell E.  2051866 481 Keokuk, IA 

 25 Vermeulen Beth M.  2028235 476 Asbury, IA 

 26 Riley Sandra R.  2092782 474 Muscatine, IA 

 27 Wilhelm Heather M.  1989375 469 Maquoketa, IA 

 28 Still Katie   2095024 456 Tingley, IA 

 29 Rumple Rachel L.  2095024 452 Tingley, IA 

 29 Klocke Sandy K.  1988850 452 Maquoketa, IA 

 31 Knight Ashley   2095024 411 Tingley, IA 

 32 Neathery Anna M.  2095024 405 Tingley, IA 

 33 Hayes Tayler R.  1989375 391 Maquoketa, IA 

 34 Carr Amanda M.  1989375 383 Maquoketa, IA 

 35 Knoebel Bevan D.  1988850 363 Maquoketa, IA 

 36 Proshuto Bonnie L.  1988850 355 Maquoketa, IA 

  


